PUBLISH: Monday, April 10, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, April 12, 2017.

Certified to before me this April 10, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/8/2017 to 3/21/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/12/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Daily Democrat

Fleming Excavating, Inc.

Gordon Food Service

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

Quill Corporation

Sport Form

Top Supply Company LLP

West Payment Center

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
South Adams Community Schools
Jay County REMC

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Waste Management

Lehman Auto Sales

Don Myers Plumbing

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Rhonda Kahlert

D.O. McComb & Sons Lakeside Funeral Hor
Kristina Nichols

Hunt's Appliance Service

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.

Beth A. Webber

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Kim A. Fruechte

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Dick J. Beard

Troxel Equipment Company

5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC
Karla Marbach

R & R EMPLOYMENT INC.

Julie A. Harkless

RICOH USA, INC.

Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

3M Electronic Monitoring

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
353.53
27.50
2,333.33
54.35
1,225.30
522.43
2,092.50
2,720.92
484.15
192.00
297.46
141.00
236.27
1,130.24
17,234.63
5.79
789.61
54.83
445.80
75.75
225.00
191.45
400.00
15.86
500.00
9.99
159.00
1,684.00
2,349.60
276.00
660.00
727.68
197.72
266.56
80.72
290.90
663.00
225.00
54.84
162.68
375.00
39.74
341.73
11.26
50.00
50.00
13,404.81

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Berne Witness

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Chet's Pest Control

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Tire Center

Gasoline Equipment

Graybar

HML, Inc.

Park Center, Inc.

Shifferly Dodge

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Chris Faulkner

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Mary Baker

Rekeweg, Shane

Bank Of Geneva

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Concept Seating

Chad W. Sprunger

Adams County Clerk

Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg

ERS Wireless Communications
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's Market LLC

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Barnes & Thornburg
Stationair's Express

Matrix Integration

FlexPAC

IN Assoc of Chiefs of Police Foundation
Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

Timothy L. Barkey

William Grimm

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
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Amount

39,644.76
454.36
28.00
95.00
114.20
1,483.08
19.50
22,791.21
554.42
95.00
216.00
54.00
3,763.83
119,094.62
5,695.00
6,728.57
11.50
50.00
543.50
1,200.00
575.00
98.56
2,380.00
20.17
925.73
75.00
108.00
6,742.83
2,294.55
132.77
1,620.90
104.72
3,441.71
53.68
3,276.00
8,374.00
556.64
4,864.82
2,954.14
268.66
108.43
501.70
10,560.00
290.54
36.08
89.32
201.98
131.56

4/11/2017




Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Stephanie E. Beaver

Star Insurance Agency

Allstar Communications

Bryant Combine Parts

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
Newegg Business

Patricia Gonzalez

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
DSS Corporation

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Roy W Bohning

Construction Control Inc.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Kelly Sickafoose

Staples Business Advantage

L-A Electric, Inc.

Pro-Tech Security Sales

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Theresa Nelson

ComplianceSigns

Tharp Firearms and Training
Jessica Bergdall

Robert Peterson

Menno N M & Susan Q Schwartz
Abbie Lepper

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

306.90
4312.87
10.00
9,797.08
1,282.15
32,162.00
48.74
114.52
9.99
46,633.76
34.89
1,776.00
2,223.54
1,373.78
121.05
5,536.38
1,440.00
748.20
365.00
2,845.00
7,837.22
40.91
3,580.16
2,243.38
39.63
66.50
375.00
41.76
1,095.00
1,596.22
21.56

APCO International Inc Licensing
Dash Medical Gloves

Barger Farms, Inc

Spanicus, LLC

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

R & C Fence Inc

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

R.B.'s Body Shop

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

The Collins Group, Inc.

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Leonard Corral Jr.

Jeremy Brown

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Know Ink

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Anthony Anderson Corporation
LetterPerfect Services

Intellectual Technology Inc
Richard's Jewelry

Adams Co Sheriff's Dept - Shane Rekeweg
Mark T McBride Jr

Grand Total

3,730.00
65.90
453.46
172.47
306.00
2,390.00
129.70
1,051.34
10,692.50
300.67
73.16
396.03
878.97
50.00
120.00
20.00
2,144.38
31,367.38
518.64
19,505.23
2,750.00
174.00
119.00
301.30
98.91
950.00
405.00
29,371.50
206.48
2,000.00
300.00

548,575.18
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