

PUBLISH: Monday, April 10, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, April 12, 2017.

Certified to before me this April 10, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/8/2017 to 3/21/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/12/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	39,644.76
Indiana Michigan Power	353.53	Berne Witness	454.36
Suburban Propane LP	27.50	Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	28.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	95.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	Decatur True Value	114.20
Complete Printing Service	1,225.30	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,483.08
Decatur Daily Democrat	522.43	Decatur Tire Center	19.50
Fleming Excavating, Inc.	2,092.50	Gasoline Equipment	22,791.21
Gordon Food Service	2,720.92	Graybar	554.42
Grimm's Auto	484.15	H M L, Inc.	95.00
Indiana State Police	192.00	Park Center, Inc.	216.00
Quill Corporation	297.46	Shifferly Dodge	54.00
Sport Form	141.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	3,763.83
Top Supply Company LLP	236.27	Treasurer of Adams County	119,094.62
West Payment Center	1,130.24	Chris Faulkner	5,695.00
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	17,234.63	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	6,728.57
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	5.79	Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.	11.50
South Adams Community Schools	789.61	Mary Baker	50.00
Jay County REMC	54.83	Rekeweg, Shane	543.50
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	445.80	Bank Of Geneva	1,200.00
Waste Management	75.75	B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	575.00
Lehman Auto Sales	225.00	Mary Beery	98.56
Don Myers Plumbing	191.45	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	2,380.00
Indiana County Auditors' Association	400.00	Concept Seating	20.17
Rhonda Kahlert	15.86	Chad W. Sprunger	925.73
D.O. McComb & Sons Lakeside Funeral Hor	500.00	Adams County Clerk	75.00
Kristina Nichols	9.99	Expert Transmission	108.00
Hunt's Appliance Service	159.00	Harvest Land Co-op	6,742.83
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	1,684.00	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	2,294.55
Beth A. Webber	2,349.60	Thomas R Krueckeberg	132.77
Adams County Sheriff's Department	276.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90
Michael G. Werling	660.00	Connie Ellenberger	104.72
Kim A. Fruechte	727.68	Troyer's Market LLC	3,441.71
Kendall Electric, Inc.	197.72	Larry Weaver	53.68
Dick J. Beard	266.56	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Troxel Equipment Company	80.72	Barnes & Thornburg	8,374.00
5 Alarm Fire & Safety Equipment, LLC	290.90	Stationair's Express	556.64
Karla Marbach	663.00	Matrix Integration	4,864.82
R & R EMPLOYMENT INC.	225.00	FlexPAC	2,954.14
Julie A. Harkless	54.84	IN Assoc of Chiefs of Police Foundation	268.66
RICOH USA, INC.	162.68	Office Depot	108.43
Department of Homeland Security	375.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	501.70
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	39.74	Havel	10,560.00
First Response	341.73	Timothy L. Barkey	290.54
O'Reilly Auto Parts	11.26	William Grimm	36.08
Phil Eicher	50.00	Brenda Alexander	89.32
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	201.98
3M Electronic Monitoring	13,404.81	James J. Voglewede, Jr.	131.56

Ebberts Seed and Chemical	306.90	APCO International Inc Licensing	3,730.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Dash Medical Gloves	65.90
Stephanie E. Beaver	10.00	Barger Farms, Inc	453.46
Star Insurance Agency	9,797.08	Spanicus, LLC	172.47
Allstar Communications	1,282.15	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	306.00
Bryant Combine Parts	32,162.00	R & C Fence Inc	2,390.00
Indiana Archives & Records Admin	48.74	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	129.70
Newegg Business	114.52	R.B.'s Body Shop	1,051.34
Patricia Gonzalez	9.99	Luginbill Excavating, LLC	10,692.50
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	46,633.76	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	300.67
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	34.89	Llama Corporation	73.16
DSS Corporation	1,776.00	The Collins Group, Inc.	396.03
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	2,223.54	Jessica Nix	878.97
Roy W Bohning	1,373.78	Douglas Hartman	50.00
Construction Control Inc.	121.05	Leonard Corral Jr.	120.00
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	5,536.38	Jeremy Brown	20.00
Kelly Sickafoose	1,440.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,144.38
Staples Business Advantage	748.20	A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	31,367.38
L-A Electric, Inc.	365.00	Four U Packaging	518.64
Pro-Tech Security Sales	2,845.00	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	19,505.23
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	7,837.22	Know Ink	2,750.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	40.91	B & B Farms	174.00
Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,580.16	Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,243.38	Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	301.30
Theresa Nelson	39.63	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91
ComplianceSigns	66.50	Anthony Anderson Corporation	950.00
Tharp Firearms and Training	375.00	LetterPerfect Services	405.00
Jessica Bergdall	41.76	Intellectual Technology Inc	29,371.50
Robert Peterson	1,095.00	Richard's Jewelry	206.48
Menno N M & Susan Q Schwartz	1,596.22	Adams Co Sheriff's Dept - Shane Rekeweg	2,000.00
Abbie Lepper	21.56	Mark T McBride Jr	300.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>548,575.18</u></u>